UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT OUARLIG -9 PH 2 23
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ' '
SHERMAN DIVISION S ARSI RS S ol
e
INRE ”h Lﬁ
Shelton, Patricia Ruth Ry WM ooty

CASE NO. 00-42265-DRS
CHAPTER 7

wOn SO o ln Sl

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
Srates Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly tulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has cxamined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasenable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustce requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of

Proposed Distribution be approved.
2 2D

DATE: 07/17/01 ] -
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Texas Bar No. 21102650
3950 Sherry Lane, Suitc 222
Dallas, TX 75225
(214) 379-0790; Fax {214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

o sk o of o ok oo s e e okt ook o ok Ak o Sk ke sk ok ok ok stk o sk o ok ok ook o o s vkl o ook ok R o o ok sl sk ok o sk ok sk ok ol ok A e e ok ke e o sk ok ok sk ok ko soloR okok kil

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustec's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: Z 7’0 / By: ,Z/M




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE

Shelton, Patricia Ruth
CASE NO. 00-42265-DRS
CHAPTER 7

T O ST G LR

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been
retmbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form T as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee subnuts Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation scught by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptey Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




B. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee’s Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the L..S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from

office and the case be closed.

| declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: S 2 2001,

N @ e TN D

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF July 17, 2001
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative

(3} Priority

{4} Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

SCHEDULE A-1

§+0.00
§+0.00
$+0.00
$+0.00

$2,323.25




%Ll 01

a3dnoa3asNn dod
0343A003y IN3OH3Ad

%0L %08 %05 %0¥ %0€ %0 %0l %0

‘SINIWNOD

Sv'c8s’l

aivd

SWIVID a3»NJ3SNN

%000 000
%91 89 Gh'e8s’)
%0070 000
%000 000
%000 000
%000 000
%00°C 000
%000 000
%000 000
%000 000
%000 000
%¥8'9 66'8G1
%00°8¢ 18°08S
%00°00L ETAYARNAS

1820L'P1

a3moTv
SIWIVTI d3dND3ASNN

(D13 '901930 O1 NdNLIYH3IHLO

Qivd SWIY1D a39N23SNN

Qivd SWIV1D ALIMOIEd

adivd SWIY1D Q34N03Ss

SLSOD HALAYHD HONd

(D13 ‘S3aIXVLISASNI4X3 J1v1sd

S1S0OD 1HNOD

$S334 TYNOISSII0HUd 4IHIO

8334 ASNHOLLY H3H10

SISNIdXT TYNOISSIH0OHd Sl

5334 TYNOISSIH0OHd S.AHIA

SIASNIMXI S.3318NHL

NOISSININOD S.331SNyL
‘§3SN3IdX3 31vis3

S1d13034 V101
‘FNODNI 3Lvisd

10-90-80 :d3A0¥ddY 1SN 31va
g9ZZ¥-00 'MIFNNN 3SVO

vIOldLvd ‘NOL13HS :ANVYN ASVD
LYVvdaSIaM J31SNylL

AYVANNS 3SVYD LHOd3Y TVNI4 S.33L1SNAL



(9 UN)eT) W UROUIY Je)|og] 810 )

SUCHIE 120 PUE “ARS 10 Fuiea Jo sjep “FWpUad s131e1 pue SIacqe pRIVA Jou e yaiym Bugsors 9580 Supagye samARDe Jofejy

00os CTETLTS HEGLTTS 00961°Zr% (sanjEA wrowyu) SWPNENG) TV LOL
S10%5Y SUILIEWDY JO SN[EA SSOI0)
S —— B —— ——
Vi LYEY /N Umouun (n) s1s0da(] 1521U] UONNIL-1504 DT
Vi 85°6L2'T ¥GOLT'T 00 {n) SROURIRE] DALY punyay 6]
vd DGo v oo 00008 |E 19 “Saumxt] “AIBUIRE N "3 §
v 0079 va 0o 007008 3 IqUUINY £ {
v 000 va 000 D000T SO[IILLICINY 9]
v oo v [0EN9] Hro0s SIIQUUENNY "¢
v Qo' v 000 00 L88°1 TYAUAE JUILINNT “Y 10F YU P!
vd A0n vl 00'Q naoot justdinbg Funeodsg g1
vd 00D v 00 00'o01 AL[DM3[ PUR SN T [
v 00 v o0Q Hont aieddy Fuueom [
A& 000 L4988 an'o 0oone [90) 1y Yo 29 samo) ] ‘syoog
vd Dea Ve oot 0D0°00% SPOOCY PUE UMILWIN,] PIOYISTIOH "6
VI 0o vd Q00 00°00r SPNOD) PUE NN PIOLISNDY *§
¥4 0o vl 00 ¢ 00009 SPOOLY PUR AINILN,] PIOYASNOE] “f
¥4 000 vl 0 0000y SPOAry PUE NN PIOYISTIOH "9
Vi Qo0 vad 000 (1 X1[¢7 SPOOT) PUR JNWIN PIOYISNoH ¢
v 0yt vl 00 Q5T STUNGIAY YURET UL YSBD) f
AL aoo vl 0oe oos SIUNGDIY JUBE UL USE) §
Vi oo vd (] aurelpE PEMSALO] T
Vi 06o0 va Dao Q0002 1L [PUng °|
awsg A uopueqy (a)5s -vil {81500) J2u2 pue sanjes {Auodoud (1) pjapayasup) pue pajnpoys;)
§1955Y FUIUILLINY JO INEA 55017 Aq pasiazay UopUEQY (B)rCC=Y() *SUCHT LA "SUALT §8A] PRINPAY-sU uendndsag 1ossy
A ) pramsturupy A0, 108y spundg ey pauopueqy ‘aasny . Ay pourag] anjEA) Juoiag
Auadoug an[ea 12N pAeLInsg
9 5 4 £ < L
_— -+ = "= —— —
O0/E0/T1 AVR(T ARE ST LWL L0 Tuipu putad 1og
00/ 11460 AR Funaai (R 1pE
OYowez/en  (3) pauasun)y Jo () pajkd ey vy EILIRG TUOJ[RYS B 958
’ AAENL] “UBYSIOA Y HIEWN TOWIEN AN dieyy W pleUGE] AFPNT S¥ SOTTH 00 10N DSE)
SASYD LIASSY

| afed

JHOdTd ANV TIOIHH ALHAJOHd ALY LSH "IV ITIATANI

I WA0A



10710790 (AL Hoday [puL Jo aTRg paraafor] jusiny 10/0£/01 (d41) Boday 1euiy yo areq) poraled ey

paRp{URg 1SOUL UNS PUE PIE]) HPRL) WELSOULY Wolf pUnay—61 #di)dd Y
l0oes ume-—-31 £JOUd Y

Q0L P 680 [--LT #dOdd T

(Buruun jJouypaxao1m) Bljuie]) 1040 | £861--91 #dOdd 14

(Burwimy jou) ¥1L] PULIO 2BRUO] £]61---S 1 4JOMJ 9

SOMOIIA[D JWOF]--] #IOUd TH

(poouvuyy) 101380 wAE | 1AINdWOT) “YIA “AL—Y #dOHd Y

saouendde asuN—-¢ #dOUd TH

{suonduaxa sexa] pRsn 1assmol dURxa s pasi|) SRS ueq 2eS suaa)—F $J0Hd T
(suondiaxa sexa ] pasn ‘aaamuy daxs s» pas) juRg 210X SUZHE---f #J0Hd HH
(52198 £ E) sEXI | "AIunoy unw;y ut PUR] puR sl AIQON---7 FdHd Y

"PAK0D ASED LAY PUT PA|L] g || SUOTIXRGO Ui Und o Me() JEY 10 uado 1day a5ED [00/05/6

007021 E(] e SWIR[D)
00/ 11760 e Junsap (B) 1+
W oLz L6 ) parsaata 16 ) paitd e Uity #101nEd "UOH S ALWER I5E7)
[T, ‘WBQS 1MV LI TILUEN 2215N ), beysy -y preuog] A8pnr SYa COTTE-00 (N 25T
SHUSY.) LASSY
337 LHOJHY ANY AHODHAH ALHALOHd ALY LSH TVYIAIAIANI

1 N804



STELYT
BEOTE'T
1rLET
GrTIET
8% L0E'C
£FC0ET
8TEHTT
UFTLL
Eroas’s
£475RCT

FOLRLT

PEERDTT
O

CTRCLE 5

LTETE'L
Qo
o

STEIE'T £

(LU

oo
o

STECE'L 5

My SSASUBIT

ngy Siuatnsnlpy LOEH
YD 0 HEBLTT
[CIRY]

U SIFURI] )
up suasnipy

[mong

siunsod I5U] [
wiwedag) 7
panale] auepeg

OFOOITPSLE MOy

AT

TENEE

I9JSURI] BUNFO] {LuL[

HANYT WOAA 0,039 1ST49L
GO1E 217y 1E339U]

GELC =Ry 1Saamu

GLe’ T Yiey 1S

0SET MEy 1IsM00]

AMVE WO GIUY LS LLNE
QLT NE Jsar]

(NS T BRI T

Q%L T 21y 18aa)u]

GEE'T ATY IsuAU]

(ISE'T AIwy] 3saIaL]
WMo uo JuAiediascy

WMOIIE 1 ABARLRAQ)

TEYMA] HLINYIVEH

BIEQIZPSLE N 10m 01 3 sueL ],
BOLSLLY O juRg)
VITYINY 30 ANVE
VOTHHWY 40 HNVG
YIFIWY (10 XNV
VITIIWY 10 MNvE
VONAAWY 40 HANYd
VOrddwy (10 ANVEl
YITIIWY 0 MNvE
VIIMAWY 40 NYY
VITLIWY 10 AN
VOIMINY 30 UNVE
12 ‘piojuey

PIED HpaL) wedidungy
INSZTE Td “OPUEPO
1Z€C2 X038 O d
PrEDUeg 18 ung

MR AT A A

10/L17L0
10/1/L0
HWGZA0
107 1E/50
Leita 5]
LOME/ED
TOr8ert0
[ ]
L6ZITI
D00t
D0/ 1£/01

LO/6Z/60

[l B

Q0/FLi60

{5) poureg)
HUNOIDY

[(FIETTITINS (£
sjupsTpry

(5) (U

(8) 1520901 (3) suseda

uolaEsuEl] 30 uondudsag

Woaf pralaaay (0] pLeg MUY
B ECL 9]

a1R()
UONIESUBI],

of

[ITTARTTVTS

SONIAYS TYdaNTD oR00Ickert

EDUALILY ) YUY

B3ISIU ] CHEGSIa M Y e

S Ouwy ¥sed 1ad) puog 10YUER

LAGUNN N0y

HUEN YUEF

IALEN] ASISTLY

UHOOHY SINFWASHNESIA ANV SL4AIADAH HSVD ALV.1SH

L INHOA

TOiL kLD
P1EEREI-EL

NG B3] VOIS

ST EOTTH-00

_un_v—_m_ POUDT 2]

10N ([ JeAndXE]

THUTR ASEY

Op 95ED



aouRfeq (103, 1AN 059Ky § [ee]
ST up stpsued]
000 uf suAnsipY
STETET § Lt
STEET % 1E10305
CTETET NGy Sxyg[uRL |
0o M) UAMSNPY O Lo SRuNSOg 1saamy 1)
00y EERETIS ) WHLTT sisodag
non PLEAIG, | ADURTE s woday
sTeee't % I¥ILL
SEETE'C L] SesueL |
000 U UEAWsmpy g
noo s Eel
[} 3 [Brqng
00'a NG SIfSUEI]
[(VR] gy susunsnipy o oo 530 f 1AM 0
oo SRS 0 U0 susodagy
000 PIRAIC DAUE[BE RIEOITHSLE WMoy
ST ETEELL BUNGIIY WAL LLOL] U] LAFSURS | IFDOLTESLER 190 LLOY Jajsus ] 1/LT/LD
oo @IV MIOT JINVTIVE
(3) 2oue g () sidgsuel] () 5320y {5) w120 (5} susodagg uoRaesweLf, 10 uonduasag WOL] PAALIISY f O, PLE,[ AU (]
MDY ER BETT ) UONDESHIL],
nt 6 8 L 9 Y [ £ b4 I
N —
J(aqeandde p) puodg Mezedag
000000 5 ) 2582 213d) puod 10queg IOVET/0 ‘furpuy pouad o4
FIECSS9-67 opy (] Jadede]
DKTAD: TIVIRINGITY BI801EPSLE HFUUAN JUMOo3IY,
EDLIALN JO yUeq IAUEN JUEH 1INy E[ILNE] ‘UG RHTENE )
INSTUL, "UBYSIIM W IR e L NECTEL TR SOTTE-00 TON T}
JHODAY SENAWISHNYSIA ANY S1d14038 HSVYD) HLVLSH
T :08ey

T WHO4d




APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10:94)

Total Recelipts $2,323.25
§2.323.25 25% of First $5,000 $580.81
Less -5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.04 10% of Next $45,000 30.00
Less -45,000.00 (54,500 Maxinmum)
Balance $0.00 % of Next $950.000 $0.00
Less -950,000.00 {$47,500 Maximum})
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMMISSION $580.81
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Photocopy/Duplication Expense $32.00
Legal Assistant $100.00
Postage $26.99
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES 3158.99
Records:
Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor. X

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debror filed on



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 00-42265 DRS

Debtor: Shelton, Patricia Ruth

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows:

£2,323.25 25% of First 35,000

Less - §2,323.25 {51,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000
Less - $0.00 {54,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $930,000
Less - $0.00 {$47,500 Maximum)
Balance 50.00 3% of Balance

$2,323.25
$580.81

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Compensation:

TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

09/14/00

09/14/00

12/15/00

04/03/01

04/03/01
04/11/01

04/12/01
04/25/01
06/10/01

7/13/01
07/13/01

fmavrTdani"enl

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 (@ 50.00

Open bank account and prepare initial deposit
LA: Legal Assistant 0.4 (@ 50.00

Input properties and printout Form 1.

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 (@ 50.00
Reconcile bank statements

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 (@ 50.00
Letter to clerk; copy and mail request for claims folder

POST: Postage | charge @@ 1.23 / charge

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.00
Reconcile bank statements

POST: Postage 1 charge (@ 0.76 / charge
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 10 pages @@ 0.20/ page

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 (@ 50.00
Reconcile bank statements

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 150 pages @ 0.20 / page
LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 (@ 50.00

§580.81
$0.00

$580.81

$15.00

$20.00

$10.00

$10.00

$1.23
$10.00

3076
$2.00
$10.00

$30.00
$25.00

Printed: 07/17°01 Q141 PM  Ver 6.51a



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 00-42265 DRS
Debtor: Shelton, Patricia Ruth

Transfer funds; prepare final report and supplemental final report

07/13/01 POST: Postage 1 (@ 25.00 523.00
Expense Snmmary

COPY': Photocopy/Duplication Expense 160 pages @ 0.20/ page $32.00

LA: Legal Assistant 2 @ 50.00 $100.00

POST: Postage 1 (@ 25.00 £25.00

POST: Postage 1 charge (@ 0.76 / charge $0.76

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 1.23 / charge $1.23

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: 5158.99

L.ess Previously Paid Expenses: 50.00

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $158.99

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $739.80

DATED: 07/17/01 7
SIGNED w = C’_\ TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETL Prnted:- 077170l 0141 PM Ver 6 51a



EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2} {3) {4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
3 8 b S

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees 0.00 .00 0.00 (.60
2. 1T US.C. Sec.503(b)(1)A)

Preservation of estate 0.0 0.00 .00 0.00

A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Storage 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Estate Share FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00

(3. Others (itemize)} .00 0.00 G.00 (.00
3, 11 ULS.C. Sec. 503(b){2)

Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties 0.0 Q.00 Q.00 0.00
4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A Compensation of Trustee 580.81 580.81 0.00 580.81

B.Expenses of Trustee 158.99 158.99 0.00 158.99
5. Court Special Charges

{Excess Notices) {00 .00 0.00 0.00
6. LS. Trustee fees 0.00 .00 ¢.00 0.00
7. Other (list) 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00

(7]
=
o
p=]

TOTALS: $739.80 $739.80 $739.30



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property 30.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00

[.



SCHEDULE D
SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

MName of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THHAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

{0 (2} (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
5 $ b

1. For Credit extended

Sec, 36d{a)(1} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507{a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)4) 100 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)6) (L00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507{a)}7) .00 X 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
9, Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Wame of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $14,833.29

SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

EXHIBIT A

-

Casc Number: 00-42265
Diebtor Name: Sheltan, Palricia Ruth

Page 1

Claim Class Sequence

Date: Tuly 17, 2001

Cade# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amaounl Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
00001 Discaver Financial Services Unsecured $3,747.42 $0.00 §3,747.42
400 P.O. Box 8003 Allowed
440 Hilliard, OH 43026
(30002 Warld Financial Network Mat'l Bank Unsecured BagLe7 k000 $381.87
404 PO Box 182124 Allowed
400 Columbus, OH 43218-2124
onga MBMA America Bank, N.A. Unsecured $10,873.52 £0.00 510,573.52
400 P.O. Dox 15168 M3 1421 Allowed
400 Wilmingon, DE 19883-13723
Q0004 Collin County Tax Assessor Unsecured 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 cfo Savannah Dver Sorrels, Esq. Withdrawn
400 777 East | Sth Street

Plano, TX 75074
(0005 Beneficial Unsecured 50.00 $0.00 50.00
400 P.O. Box 10640 Disallowed
401 Virginia Beach, VA 23450-0640
Case Totals: $14,702 81 .00 $14,702.81

Code #: Trustee’s Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR

PrittaAd: /17091 A1-471 DR A

h ¥ T L



(e v I TR LT L Rt

Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

P

ga/01 Lagt Date {+« File Claims: 12/13/00 00-~42265 drs Page 1
¢/t Date to File Claims [or Governmental Unit: 03/13/01
patricia Ruth Sheltuony

Name and aAddress of Clalimant Amount of Claims kRemarks
Filed and Allowed

No: 1 Filed: 1a/02/00 Filed Amt:
3,747.42 g

Digcover Financizl Services

P.C. Box 8003

Hilliard, OH 430Zz¢

No: 1 Filed: 10/02/00 Filed Amt:
3,747.42 g
Digscover Financial Services {
P.0. Box 8003 O
Hilliard, OH 430256
No: 2 Filed: 11/03/00 Filed Amt:
381.87 g
World Financial Network Nat'l Ban
P.O. Box 182124
Columbus, OH 43218-2124
No: 2 Filed: 11/03/00 Filed Amt:
381.87 g
World Financial Network Nat‘l Ban ‘w
O

P.O. Box 182124
Columbus, OH 4321&8-2124

No: 3 Filed: 11/27/00 Filed Amt:

MENZ America Bank, N.A.
P.0O. Box 15168 MS 1421
Wilmington, DE 19885-15725

No: 3 Filed: 11/27/00 Filed Amt:

MBNA America Bank, N.A. (
F.O. Box 15168 MS 1421 O
Wilmington, DE 188B5-15725

No: 4 Filed: 12/07/00 Filed Amt:

Cellin County Tax Assessor

c/o Savannah Dyer Sorrels, Esqg.
777 East 15th Street

Plano, TX 75074



L
drs
_4228% \
- Go-3%

Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

L/01 Last Date to File Claims: 12/132/00 00-42265 drs Page 2

Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 03/13/01
,cricia Ruth Shelton

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed

No: 4 Filed: 212/07/00 Fl%gg-igt.t O%mﬁmﬂ PP, JJ%

Collin Ceounty Tax Assessor oy )

2/o Savannah Dyer Sorrels, Esq. v e Ty

777 East 15th Street AN

*lano, TX 75074
o: 5 Filed: 12/11/00 Filed Amt:

10,0%4.21 g
aneficial

.0. Box 10640
rginia Beach, VA 23450-0640

5 Filed: 12/11/00 Filed Amt: L 'y
10,094.21 g Oy Tran \
1eficial Vo
3. Box 10640 e Lo st
‘ginia Beach, VA 23450-0840 -



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE

Shelton, Patricia Ruth
CASE NO. 00-42265-DRS
CHAPTER 7

U UG U WX AN

DEBTCOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustec of the estate herchy submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court
before final distribution can be made.

2 The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served an the Trustee and on the United States Trustee,

1. BALANCE ON HAND $2,323.25
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $739.80
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
+NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TQ BE PAID $0.00
“(INOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $1,583.43
*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00

PAID *{NOTE}

7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $2,323.25
{(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

g, ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
{LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date: - ! J-o.f % —

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee




PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

(Case Number: 00-4226% Page 1 Date: July L7, 2001

Debtor Name: Shelton, Patricia Ruth

Claim # Pavee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Datc Clatm Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance 52,323.25
Mark A. Weishart, Trusiee - Fees Admin $580.81 50.00 58081 $580.81 51,742 44
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weishart, Trustee - Exp Admin S138.99 .00 $138.5% $158.99 51,583.45
EXPENSES
00001 Discover Financial Services Unsce 400 $3,747.42 $0.00 §3,747.42 $403.59 51,179.86
oong2 World Financial Metwork Nat'l Unsec 400 $381.87 $0.00 $381.37 541.13 $1,138.73
Bank
G0003 MDBNA America Bank, N A, Unsec 400 310,573.52 $0.00 £10,573.52 $1.138.73 £0.00
<< Totals »>> $15,442.01 £0.00 $15,442.61 $2,323.25 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or abjections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROFDIST Printed: 0717701 Q143 PM Ver 6.51a



[N THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: PATRICIA SHELTON { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-42265

!
/

{ CHAPTER?7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public
inspection at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tvler, Texas 75702, or at the
trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE _SUITE 222 DALLAS_TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 380 81 158 99
Trustee

Attomey [or Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 232325 $ 0.00 $ 2323235

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 : general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 14705.81

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report. Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address
within 30 days from the dale of this notice. If no objections are filed. the Court may consider the
Report and Applications without hearing. If objections are {iled. a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D, TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

Bv:

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: PATRICIA SHELTON { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-42265
!
/ CHAPTER 7
NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROFPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account. report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public
inspection at the office of the Bankruptey Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tvler, Texas 75702, or at the
trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE ~ SUITE 222 DALLAS TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 580.81 158.99
Trusiee

Attomey [or Trusiee

U. §. Bankruptey Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 232325 $0.00 $ 232325

In addition io the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 . general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 14705 81

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report. Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address
within 30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed. the Courl may consider the
Report and Applications without hearing. [f objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Daie; JAMES D, TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE §
Shelton, Patricia Ruth §
§ CASE NO, 00-42265-DRS
5 CHAPTER. 7
DEBTOR(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution,
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved and
trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
1. Mark A. Weisbant, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $580.81, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $158.99, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp T
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



